the Corporation and/or for managing, operating, or servicing the University.  

2.     The Board hereby authorizes and approves: (a) the acquisition of the Acquired Real 
Estate from Wesley pursuant to the provisions of IC 21-34-3 for consideration comprised of 
Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand ($7,500,000) Dollars and the transfer of the Transferred 
Real Estate, and (b) the related transfer of the Transferred Real Estate to Wesley pursuant to the 
provisions of IC 21-36-3—in each case on such other terms and conditions as the Treasurer of 
the Corporation shall deem to be in the best interests of the Corporation and of Purdue